Installation Instructions

75 Et W&

Application i HJ i %Y

Honda HR-V/ Vezel '14-present

LHD models only [EBRAEEE

Components N & il

@ Strut brace 5|Z=HI1E 1PCS
Bolt #24% (M10x1.5x80) 2PCS
Nut 9218 (M10x1.5-17x10) 2PCS
Washer 5] (20.8x10.7x2) 4PCS

(2) Button head allen bolt EIZEA /<& 1244 (M10x1.5x30) 2PCS
(3 Button head allen bolt EFEA/NE1244 (M6x1.0x20) 5PCS

® Flange nut (424208 (M10x1.5-17x10) 2PCS
® Flange nut (4424218 (M8x1.25-12x6.5) 2PCS
® Flange nut (4424218 (M6x1.0 -10x6) 3PCS
(D Washer #75] (32x13.5x3) 2PCS
(® Washer #£5] (18.8x6.4x1.5) 8PCS

Caution = $HI1H

«Installation is recommended to be performed by licensed mechanics with necessary tools

to ensure proper installation and safety, or damage to the product or vehicle may occur.

<Note the routing and position of wires and cables before installation. Please refer to factory manual.
«Tighten bolts and nuts frimly using handtools, or with specified torque if mentioned.

s ZEFTHEBNEERMATENTURRZEIRREZE @ RAIUEHERABRERSE -

« ZIRAEBR MEBZERERUE - NFESERBFM -

< EERFBTEEEHERERRS - URRRAPRENTNLHE -

Instructions ¢ #& &t B

1. Open the hood, jack up front end of the vehicle and remove front wheels to
access the strut towers from both engine bay and inside of wheel arches on

both sides.

TRSIZEE - REWMAIRARER N - UERRESIZE RRHAZER -

2. Place Strut brace on the strut towers. Please note that the two holes on left
bracket of the brace should be fitted to the brake master cylinder studs.
B O3 =R ERNBERE  BIREEERNTREDMEHE L FEHERNEER

RIRIEEA -

FRONT STRUT BRACE
SIZEZEHIT
#8906

@ MI0x1.5a30  pos
(@) M10x1 5-17x10 1pes.

(3 Mex1.0x20 Tpcs
(8) 18,8x8.4x1.5 1pcs

0 3z013 503 1pos

FR.

(3 MEx1.0x20 Tpes -
(B) MBx1.0-10%8 1pes /:B
1888 4115 2

3. Once the brace is in place, install supplied bolts, nuts and washers to brake
master cylinder and strut towers on both sides from engine bay and inside of
wheel arches to secure the brace.

HREETHKE - BRBER—MER_IER - CREGPNOEL - BEMKES
- RESIEEARBEER WA EE KR BEAR -

Illstration of installed state
SR~ RE

(5) M&x1.25-1246.5 pes

D M0 5x30  fpes
(@) M10x1 5-17x10 1pos
Dazc138x3 tpos

(B MEx1.0e20  1pes
(E) MEx1.0-10w6 1pcs
(E) 18.8x8.4x1.5 2pcs




